Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-Mail: doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

No. C3-3/9/2022-KPSC-DOKNR

Kannur, 01.04.2024

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kannur – Ranked List for the post of Village Field Assistant in Revenue Department (Cat. No. 368/2021) in Kannur District – Erratum Notification issued of – reg:-

Ref:- 1) Ranked List No. 40/2024/DOC dated 10.01.2024.

- 2) GO(P)No.19/2020/SJD dated 25/08/2020. .
- 3) Letter No.DR5-2/1/2021-KPSC-Part (5) dated 25.3.2024 of the Secretary, KPSC, Tvm.

It is hereby notified that the name of Sri.Sadique Ali with Register Number 1052999 included as Rank No.5 in the list of Low Vision under the List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation in the Rank List No. 40/2024/DOC dated 10.01.2024 for selection to the post of Village Field Assistant in Revenue Department (Cat. No. 368/2021) in Kannur District is hereby deleted from the Ranked List vide reference 3 cited above.

Accordingly the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows

<u>List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation</u>

Low Vision

Rank	Reg. No.	Name	DOB	Remarks
3	1052812	REMMYA J	20/10/1984	DA-LV
4	1053224	НҮМАVАТНҮ К К	12/05/1984	DA-LV
5	DELETED			

The Ranked List No. 40/2024/DOC dated 10.01.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Approved for issue KE

RAMESAN P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR